MINA

City of Milwaukee

City Hall 200 East Wells Street Milwaukee, WI 53202

Meeting Agenda

ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE

ALD. JAMES BOHL, CHAIR
Ald. Khalif J. Rainey, Vice-Chair,
Ald. Nik Kovac, Ald. Milele A. Coggs and Ald. Russell W.
Stamper, II
Staff Assistant, Chris Lee, 286-2232
Fax: 286-3456, clee@milwaukee.gov
Legislative Liaison, Jeffrey Osterman, 286-2262,
joster@milwaukee.gov

Wednesday, February 22, 2017			9:00 AM	Room 301-B, City Hall
1.	<u>161446</u>	Mayor. (6th	ent of J. Allen Stokes to the City Plan Co Aldermanic District) THE CHAIR	commission by the
2.	<u>161351</u>	developmen	ordinance relating to buyer policies for to the total relation of the total relationship or the	the conveyance of
3.	<u>161450</u>	and authoriz	dissolving Tax Incremental District No. 2 zing the City Comptroller to distribute excoverlying taxing districts. THE CHAIR	
4.	<u>161500</u>	Incremental expenditure	approving Amendment No. 4 to the Project District No. 41 (Time Warner Riverwalk) s, in the 3rd, 4th and 6th Aldermanic Discontinuous Ald. Bauman) and authorizing
5.	<u>161318</u>	Planned De approved bu bounded by Street, in the	esolution relating to a Minor Modification velopment known as Block 16 for changuilding elevations at 210 East Knapp Street East Knapp Street, North Market Street a 3rd Aldermanic District.	les to previously eet, in the block
6.	<u>161321</u>	Planned Debuilding and located on the Street, in the	esolution relating to a Minor Modification velopment known as Block 1 - Arena Mal signage changes to the previously apprihe south side of West Juneau Avenue, ver 4th Aldermanic District.	aster Plan for site, roved arena on land

ZONING,	NEIGHBORHOODS &
DEVELO	DMENT COMMITTEE

		-	
Mee	tina	Age	nda

February	, 22	2017
repruary	<i>ZZ.</i>	2 017

7.	<u>161475</u>	Resolution approving an amendment, modification and termination of the Downtown Retail Center Redevelopment Plan, in the 4th Aldermanic District. <u>Sponsors:</u> Ald. Bauman
8.	<u>161474</u>	Resolution accepting an unsolicited offer to purchase from Magnolia Realty 1 LLC for the property located at 2465 North 26th Street for rental purposes, in the 15th Aldermanic District. <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
9.	<u>161471</u>	Resolution approving a Land Disposition Report and authorizing the sale of the City-owned tax deed property at 3818-20 West Lisbon Avenue, in the 15th Aldermanic District. <u>Sponsors:</u> Ald. Stamper
10.	<u>161452</u>	Resolution approving a Land Disposition Report and authorizing the sale of the City-owned tax deed property at 4252 South Howell Avenue, in the 13th Aldermanic District. <u>Sponsors:</u> Ald. Witkowski
11.	<u>161506</u>	Resolution authorizing site control to a potential developer of a new library at the City-owned property located at 7717 West Good Hope Road, in the 9th Aldermanic District. Sponsors: Ald. Lewis
12.	<u>161516</u>	Resolution approving a final Certified Survey Map for land located on the south side of West Silver Spring Drive and east of North 68th Street to divide a portion of one parcel into multiple parcels and to dedicate land for public alley purposes, in the 2nd Aldermanic District. **Sponsors:* Ald. Johnson**

The following file may be placed on file as no longer necessary:

13. Resolution approving a Land Disposition Report and authorizing the sale of the City-owned tax deed vacant lot at 1932-38 West Fond du Lac Avenue, in the 15th Aldermanic District.

Sponsors: Ald. Stamper

--- May be placed on file as no longer necessary.

This meeting will be webcast live at www.milwaukee.gov/channel25.

In the event that Common Council members who are not members of this committee attend this meeting, this meeting may also simultaneously constitute a meeting of the Common Council or any of the following committees: Community and Economic Development, Finance and Personnel, Judiciary and Legislation, Licenses, Public Safety, Public Works, Zoning, Neighborhoods & Development, and/or Steering and Rules. Whether a simultaneous meeting is occurring depends on whether the presence of one or more of the Common Council member results in a quorum of the Common Council or any of the above committees, and, if there is a quorum of another committee, whether any agenda items listed above involve matters within that committee's realm of authority. In the event that a simultaneous meeting is occurring, no action other than information gathering will be taken at the simultaneous meeting.

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of persons with disabilities through sign language interpreters or auxiliary aids. For assistance contact the Legislative Services ADA Coordinator at 286-2998, (FAX)286-3456, (TDD)286-2025 or by writing to Room 205, City Hall, 200 E. Wells Street, Milwaukee, WI 53202.

Parking for persons attending City Hall meetings is available at reduced rates (5 hour limit) at the Milwaukee Center (southwest corner of E. Kilbourn Ave. and N. Water St.) Parking tickets must be validated in the first floor Information Booth in City Hall.

Persons engaged in lobbying as defined in s. 305-43-4 of the Milwaukee Code are required to register with the City Clerk's License Division. Lobbyists appearing before a Common Council committee are required to identify themselves as such. More information is available at http://city.milwaukee.gov/Lobbying.